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June 3, 1947 

COMMISSIONERS' PROCEEDINGS 
RID UL.AR MEET ING 
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'.rhe Board of Commissioners met June 3, 1947 at 10:00 a.m., all members present, John Cheesprough Chairman 

~he minutes of meetings held May 6 and 7, 1947 were read and aprroved and placed. on file~ 

MALT ~EVERAGE APPLICATIONS 

'.]:'here being no protests filed, the following Malt Beverage Licenses and Special Sun9-ay Fermi ts were 

granted by the Board: 

Darel J. Gillilan, Walcott, Wyo. Malt B_e_verage License No. 119 
Darel J. Gillilan, Walcott, Wyo. Six Sp_ecial Sunday Licenses for 

July 6, 27, August 3, 17, 31 and Sept. 7, 19~7 - License No. 2665 
Angus England Post 154, Saratoga, Wyo. Holiday License No. 2666 for July 4, 1947 
John J. and S. L. McCormick, Ten Mile, Saratoga, Wyo. Six Special Sunday Licenses for 

June 22, July 6, 20, August 3, 17 and 31, 1947 - License No. 2667 
R. L. Tully, Muddy Gap, Wyo. Malt Beverage License No. 120 

The following bills were audited and approved for payment: 

Wm. A. Murdo 
R. G. Engstrom 
Ruth Petersen 
Ellen W. Erickson 
Mary J. Goffar 
Mary Ann Milliken 
Betty Engstrom 
Walter P. Backstrom 
Mina T. Woodhouse 
Laverne J. Ziler 
William A. Johnson 
R. A. Hakala 

Marie Spataro 
Sara R. Busillo 
Glenn Penland 
John Terrill 
B. A. Foote 
J. J. Hickey 
Jean Woodhouse 
Helen A. Irving 
Ann Pearson 
Ella Hakala 
Nels L. Dahlquist 

Mary Clare Nealon 
Charlotte Romick 
Mary Cooper 
A. E. Robertson 
Louis A. Medina 
W. H. Jordan 
J.J.Olson 
Charles Siltamaki 
L. W. Alameda 
Denzil J. Taylor 

Roy Terry 
Albert Nelson 
Edwin Nelson 
H. C. Schanck 
Dave Sommers 
John White 
Crawford Wood 
Jo}m Brown 
Boyd Larsen 
First National Bank 

J.M. Ward 
Continental Oil Co. 
Dawson & Corbett 
Fryer's Service Station 
Gallegher Transfer Co. 
International Harvester Co. 
D. C. Kinnaman & Son 
Cooper Chevrolet Co. 
Dixon Garage 
Fenimore Chevrolet 
J. C. Kil burn 
H. Larsen 
John Petersen 
Rawlins Gas & Oil Co. 
Rawlins Tire Service 
Shell Oil Co. Inc. 

R & B Labor 
County Clerk 
,. II 

" 
" 
" 
" 

County Treasurer 
" 
" 

County Assessor 
" 
II 

" 
County Sheriff 

" 
Dep. Sheriff & Jailer 
County Attorney 

" 
Supt. of Schools 

" 
" 

County Agent 

" 
Clerk of Court 

" 
CH Custodian 

" 
R & B Labor 

Jailer 

" 
" 
" 
" 

" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 

Fairgrounds 
Jailer 
WH Tax Deductions 

R & B Freight 
" Supplies 
" Labor 
" Supplies 
" Freight 
" Supplies 

. II 

" 
" 
" 

Tires 
Supplies 
Equipment 
Supplies 
Tires 
Supplies 

$100.00, 

6.00 1 

1.00./ 

6.oo / 
100.00 ✓ 

25.95 
222.70 
173.4o 
153.20 
151.20 
150.00 

43.27 
222.70 
173.40 
161.10 
230.70 
189.10 

153.20 
132.30 
230.70 
197.10 
200.00 
181.30 
132.30 
214.50 
161.10 
92.82 
41.66 

140.20 
230.70 
173.40 
202.20 
132.30 
243.60 

57.30 
202.20 
218.00 
225.00 

194.30 
180.30 
166.35 
202. 20 
202.20 
218.00 
82. 6o 

126.05 
96.36 

715.90 

700.83 
119.04 
18.00 
11. 75 
4.36 
7.03-

92. 60 
59.53 
1.40 

17.00 
321.70 
171.75 
570.00 
106.30 
142.96 
36.44 
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Studor Tractor & Equip. Co. 
Wortham Machinery Co. 
J. M. Ward 
Cullen Commercial Co. 
U. S. Welding Works 
C. B. McKenzie 
Union Pacific Coal Co.Store 
Mrs. Vina A. Dunlap 
R. A. Hakala 
Wm. A. Johnson 
Nels L. D~.hlquist 
George E. Cooke 

Carl Dolling 
Levern Garetson 
Le.nee Robinson 
Evan Jones 
Bert Oldman 
Frank: Schilt 
George Sheehan 
W. C. West 
Glenn Penland 
John Terrill 

Dr. R. B. Baker 
Dr. C. W. Jeffrey 
Charles L. Bates 
Dr. E. Ben Sturges 
Dr. E. Ben Sturges 
C. A. Kinney 
Robert R. Molyneux 
Paul W. Pearson 
Frank Boyd 
William N. Brimmer 

David W. Ellis 
Household Appliance Shop 
John's Standard Station 
Rawlins Drug Store 
City of Rawlins 
William Humphreys 
Rawlins Electric Co. 
Glenn Penland 
Photostat Corporation 
The Mills Company 
Prairie Publishing Co. 

R. G. Engstrom 
Walter P. Backstrom 
Rocliy Mountain Gas Co. 
Whirlwind Mower Corp. 
Dr. R. V. Batterton 
S. K. Briggs 
Girls' Industrial Institute 
Dr. M. F. X:epl 
Union Pacific Coal Co. 
Western Union 

Mountain States T & T Co. 
County Treasurer 
J. J. Hickey 
Helen A. Irving 
John Cheesbrough 
Eugene McCarthy 
Jack Sullivan 
Rawlins Chamber of Commerce 
Workmen's Comp. Dept. 
Rawlins Newspapers, Inc. 

Times Stationers 
Norris E. Hartwell 
S. S. Sharp 
Leslie Buck 
County Clerk 

R & B Supplies 
" " 
II 

II 

II 

II 

" 

Contract 
Supplies 

" 
II 

" 
Supplies 
Mileage & Expense 

H II 

Supplies & Expense 
Mileage 

Stock Inspection 
Dep. Sheriff 
Dep. Sheriff 
Dep. Sheriff 
Dep. Sheriff & Inspection 
" " " " . 
II 

" 
Mileage & Expense 

II H 

Sanity Hearing 
II II 

Court Attorney 

II 

II 

Coroner & Sanity Hearing 
Coroner--April 
Justice Peace 

" 
II 

II 

II 

" 
II 

" 
" 

Justice Peace 
CH Supplies 
CH Supplies 

II II 

Water Service 
Dra.yage 
Electric Service 
Board of Prisoners 
Supplies 

" 
" 

Mileage & Expense 
Mileage 
Gas Service 
CH Supplies 
Health Officer 
Bond Premium 
Girls' Care 
Vital Statistics 
Right-of-Way Lease 
Telegraph Service 

Telephone Service 
Assignments 
Postage 
Post., Mil. & Expense 
County Commissioner 

II 

II 

Advertising 
Compensation 
Publishing 

Supplies 
II 

II 

II 

Water Commissioner 
" 

Poste~e 
" 

Thereupon the Board adjourned its session until the following day. 

JUNE 4, l.947The Board resumed its session, all members present, John Cheesbrough, Chairman. 

MONTHLY REPORTS of County Officers were approved end placed on file. 

85.83 
3. 38 

500.00 
58.53 
4.62 
4.50 
1.54 
2.50 

85.14 
108.27 

9.62 
129.84 

3.92 
25.00 
25.00 
56.40 
52.12 
79-80 
41. 64 
33.57 
64.88 

14S.45 

20.00 
20.00 
25.00 
45.00 
43.48 
20.00 
41.66 
51.66 
10.00 

120.00 

11.15 
1.10 

10.88 
3.50 

36.00 
6. 50 

106H5 
791.25 
17.57 
36.01 
49. 55 

29.07 
19.04 
6o. 60 
3.55 

175.00 
2.79 

46_50 
7.75 

25.00 
14.24 

71.23 
109.32 

6.oo 
141. 73 
228.56 
86.59 

198-94 
200.00 
15.47 
59.25 

177.05 
10.00 

115. 72 
. 152.15 

6.00 

BONDS of a. G. Mowry, Treasurer for School District No. 26, $1000.00 and James A. Jones, Justice of the Peace 

at Elk Mountain, $1500.00 were approved and placed on file. 

SALE OF CpUNTY PROPERTY, Eva M. Leonhardt, Encampment, Wyo., lot 4 in Block 90, ~ncampment 

·X,_ Thereupon the Board adjourned, subject to the call of the Chairman. 

ATTEST: :;;lf;7f!fj, ;;;;;l'z:>1/R. G. Engstrom 
County C rk: 

BOARD OF COUNTY CCJ.1MISSIONERS 

8. 50 J 


