

June 3, 1947

COMMISSIONERS' PROCEEDINGS
REGULAR MEETING

The Board of Commissioners met June 3, 1947 at 10:00 a.m., all members present, John Cheesbrough Chairman.

The minutes of meetings held May 6 and 7, 1947 were read and approved and placed on file.

MALT BEVERAGE APPLICATIONS

There being no protests filed, the following Malt Beverage Licenses and Special Sunday Permits were granted by the Board:

Darel J. Gillilan, Walcott, Wyo.	Malt Beverage License No. 119	\$100.00 ✓
Darel J. Gillilan, Walcott, Wyo.	Six Special Sunday Licenses for	
July 6, 27, August 3, 17, 31 and Sept. 7, 1947 - License No. 2665		6.00 ✓
Angus England Post #54, Saratoga, Wyo.	Holiday License No. 2666 for July 4, 1947	1.00 ✓
John J. and S. L. McCormick, Ten Mile, Saratoga, Wyo.	Six Special Sunday Licenses for	
June 22, July 6, 20, August 3, 17 and 31, 1947 - License No. 2667		6.00 ✓
R. L. Tully, Muddy Gap, Wyo.	Malt Beverage License No. 120	100.00 ✓

The following bills were audited and approved for payment:

Wm. A. Murdo	R & B Labor	25.95
R. G. Engstrom	County Clerk	222.70
Ruth Petersen	"	173.40
Ellen W. Erickson	"	153.20
Mary J. Goffar	"	153.20
Mary Ann Milliken	"	150.00
Betty Engstrom	"	43.27
Walter P. Backstrom	County Treasurer	222.70
Mina T. Woodhouse	"	173.40
LaVerne J. Ziler	"	161.10
William A. Johnson	County Assessor	230.70
R. A. Hakala	"	189.10
Marie Spataro	"	153.20
Sara R. Busillo	"	132.30
Glenn Penland	County Sheriff	230.70
John Terrill	"	197.10
B. A. Foote	Dep. Sheriff & Jailer	200.00
J. J. Hickey	County Attorney	181.30
Jean Woodhouse	"	132.30
Helen A. Irving	Supt. of Schools	214.50
Ann Pearson	"	161.10
Ella Hakala	"	92.82
Nels L. Dahlquist	County Agent	41.66
Mary Clare Nealon	"	140.20
Charlotte Romick	Clerk of Court	230.70
Mary Cooper	"	173.40
A. E. Robertson	CH Custodian	202.20
Louis A. Medina	"	132.30
W. H. Jordan	R & B Labor	243.60
J. J. Olson	"	57.30
Charles Siltamaki	"	202.20
L. W. Alameda	"	218.00
Denzil J. Taylor	"	225.00
Roy Terry	"	194.30
Albert Nelson	"	180.30
Edwin Nelson	"	166.35
H. C. Schanck	"	202.20
Dave Sommers	"	202.20
John White	"	218.00
Crawford Wood	Jailer	82.60
John Brown	Fairgrounds	126.05
Boyd Larsen	Jailer	96.36
First National Bank	WH Tax Deductions	715.90
J. M. Ward	R & B Freight	700.83
Continental Oil Co.	" Supplies	119.04
Dawson & Corbett	" Labor	18.00
Fryer's Service Station	" Supplies	11.75
Gallegher Transfer Co.	" Freight	4.36
International Harvester Co.	" Supplies	7.03
D. C. Kinnaman & Son	" "	92.60
Cooper Chevrolet Co.	" "	59.53
Dixon Garage	" "	1.40
Fenimore Chevrolet	" "	17.00
J. C. Kilburn	" Tires	321.70
H. Larsen	" Supplies	171.75
John Petersen	" Equipment	570.00
Rawlins Gas & Oil Co.	" Supplies	106.30
Rawlins Tire Service	" Tires	142.96
Shell Oil Co. Inc.	" Supplies	36.44

Studor Tractor & Equip. Co.	R & B Supplies	85.83
Wortham Machinery Co.	" "	3.38
J. M. Ward	" Contract	500.00
Cullen Commercial Co.	" Supplies	58.53
U. S. Welding Works	" "	4.62
C. B. McKenzie	" "	4.50
Union Pacific Coal Co. Store	" "	1.54
Mrs. Vina A. Dunlap	Supplies	2.50
R. A. Hakala	Mileage & Expense	85.14
Wm. A. Johnson	" "	108.27
Nels L. Dahlquist	Supplies & Expense	9.62
George E. Cooke	Mileage	129.84
Carl Dolling	Stock Inspection	3.92
Levern Garetson	Dep. Sheriff	25.00
Lence Robinson	Dep. Sheriff	25.00
Evan Jones	Dep. Sheriff	56.40
Bert Oldman	Dep. Sheriff & Inspection	52.12
Frank Schilt	" " "	79.80
George Sheehan	" " "	41.64
W. C. West	" " "	33.57
Glenn Penland	Mileage & Expense	64.88
John Terrill	" "	148.45
Dr. R. B. Baker	Sanity Hearing	20.00
Dr. C. W. Jeffrey	" "	20.00
Charles L. Bates	Court Attorney	25.00
Dr. E. Ben Sturges	Coroner & Sanity Hearing	45.00
Dr. E. Ben Sturges	Coroner--April	43.48
C. A. Kinney	Justice Peace	20.00
Robert R. Molyneux	" "	41.66
Paul W. Pearson	" "	51.66
Frank Boyd	" "	10.00
William N. Brimmer	" "	120.00
David W. Ellis	Justice Peace	11.15
Household Appliance Shop	CH Supplies	1.10
John's Standard Station	CH Supplies	10.88
Rawlins Drug Store	" "	3.50
City of Rawlins	Water Service	36.00
William Humphreys	Drayage	6.50
Rawlins Electric Co.	Electric Service	106.75
Glenn Penland	Board of Prisoners	791.25
Photostat Corporation	Supplies	17.57
The Mills Company	"	36.01
Prairie Publishing Co.	"	49.55
R. G. Engstrom	Mileage & Expense	29.07
Walter P. Backstrom	Mileage	19.04
Rocky Mountain Gas Co.	Gas Service	60.60
Whirlwind Mower Corp.	CH Supplies	3.55
Dr. R. V. Batterton	Health Officer	175.00
S. K. Briggs	Bond Premium	2.79
Girls' Industrial Institute	Girls' Care	46.50
Dr. M. F. Kepl	Vital Statistics	7.75
Union Pacific Coal Co.	Right-of-Way Lease	25.00
Western Union	Telegraph Service	14.24
Mountain States T & T Co.	Telephone Service	71.23
County Treasurer	Assignments	109.32
J. J. Hickey	Postage	6.00
Helen A. Irving	Post., Mil. & Expense	141.73
John Cheesbrough	County Commissioner	228.56
Eugene McCarthy	" "	86.59
Jack Sullivan	" "	198.94
Rawlins Chamber of Commerce	Advertising	200.00
Workmen's Comp. Dept.	Compensation	15.47
Rawlins Newspapers, Inc.	Publishing	59.25
Times Stationers	Supplies	177.05
Norris E. Hartwell	"	10.00
S. S. Sharp	Water Commissioner	115.72
Leslie Buck	" "	152.15
County Clerk	Postage	6.00

Thereupon the Board adjourned its session until the following day.

JUNE 4, 1947 The Board resumed its session, all members present, John Cheesbrough, Chairman.

MONTHLY REPORTS of County Officers were approved and placed on file.

BONDS of H. G. Mowry, Treasurer for School District No. 26, \$1000.00 and James A. Jones, Justice of the Peace at Elk Mountain, \$1500.00 were approved and placed on file.

SALE OF COUNTY PROPERTY, Eva M. Leonhardt, Encampment, Wyo., lot 4 in Block 90, Encampment 8.50 ✓

Thereupon the Board adjourned, subject to the call of the Chairman.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

ATTEST: R. G. Engstrom R. G. Engstrom
County Clerk

John Cheesbrough Chairman